

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8050

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

14 March 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to obstetric sepsis.

You asked:

1. *Does your Trust use an electronic health record system [EHR] (e.g., Cerner, System C, Dedalus)? [YES / NO]*
 - a. *If YES, do sites within your Trust use different EHRs? [YES / NO] or NA (single site Trusts).*
2. *Please name the EHR systems used at each Trust site.*
3. *Does your Trust's site(s) also use EHRs for obstetric patients? [YES / NO]*
 - a. *If YES, please name ALL EHR systems used for obstetric patients at each site, and when they were introduced?*
4. *Does your Trust's site(s) use an algorithm (e.g., MEWS, NEWS2, qSOFA) for the early detection of obstetric sepsis? [YES / NO]*
 - a. *If YES, please provide details of the obstetric sepsis algorithm used in your Trust's site(s). Please attach details if possible.*
5. *Does your Trust's site(s) use a digital sepsis alert for obstetric sepsis? [YES / NO]*
 - a. *If YES, please specify ALL sites where the obstetric digital sepsis alert is active.*
6. *For sites with active obstetric digital sepsis alerts: please indicate the obstetric sepsis algorithm used in the digital sepsis alert.*
7. *How does the obstetric digital sepsis alert notify practitioners (e.g., a pager, a flashing warning on patients' EHR)?*

Trust response:

1. Yes
2. Sunrise Altera Health is used trust wide however, this is not used as an EPR in Maternity. Euroking E3 is the Trust maternity information system

introduced in Oct 2015. We also use MOSOS CTG, Sunrise is only for ordering bloods and Altera PAS

3. Euroking E3 is the Trust maternity information system introduced in Oct 2015. We also use MOSOS CTG, Sunrise is only for ordering bloods and Altera PAS

4. Our OBSTETRIC Sepsis pathway is different from the general trust side. The Trust uses the Sepsis Screening Tool from the UK Sepsis Trust which is endorsed by NICE and specific to maternity.

5. No

6. Not applicable

7. Not applicable